T

it 3

RESOLUTION No.__ <U8504

Adopted on SEP_ Q7 qg;a

BE {T RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
a Second Amendment to Agreement with the County of San Diego
to amend the agreement for the implementation of the Model
Cities Child Care Program on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 741585, under the terms and conditions
set forth in the form of Second Amendment to Agreement on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 145030 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of
$28,466 is hereby authorized out of Model Cities Third
Action Year Fund 2903 of The City of San Diego, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the
operation of said Project.

APPROVED: JQHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ykt

ariy L, Marshall

By

LLM:1lc
8/1/73
Aud.Cert, #4714

€C-126%-B (REV, 1-72)

T M bl 1 15129

vty

5 R MRS ST

BRI AR

TR AR A

&




£

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 28,466,00 Fund 2903 Model Citles
Purpose __Extend the Existing Child Care Contract with the County
o & of San Diego from April 1, 1973 thru June 30, 1973.
S
= o. < Auditstand @mptroller of
~

T ' o e City of San Diepo, Calif.
i —— y _ﬁﬂ el

1973

Cr o

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract ate actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund Dept./Activity Object __________ Project No.
Purpose
Vendor

SEP 27 1973
4714

208904 CERTIFICATE NO.

FoRM AC.361 (7.68)

T

R IET e

2

%
i
t
+
¥

¢
i1
3
5




ta Weaan

L PR -

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

‘ Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O'Connor

Henry L. Landt
Leon L. Williams

[
S
o L:Floyd L. Morrow
L, -
o e ;;Bob Martinet
=0 " Alien Hitch
o

Lo Jim Bates

€y

19738EP 21 py 12:03

(Seal)

cc-1276 {REV. 12-71)

E;;Mayor Pete Wilson

SEP 271873

Nays Excused Absent

o0

OE00ENRNE
Oooooooooo

0Doooooc
{OYNO0000

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON \
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

N BOBGOX . agooea SEP 27 1973
B

st S g e

T e e AL SRR e

@
i

£
i
k]

&
:

TR TR
RN 14




